STATE OF MISSOURI. County of Cass,

In the County Commission of Cass County, Missouri, at the January Term, 2024, held on the 6th day of March 2024 amongst others, were the following proceedings:

CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI ORDINANCE NO. 24-02

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING COUNTY CODE TITLE III, TABLES I-A, II-A, AND IV-A RELATED TO CERTAIN ROADS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF CASS COUNTY, MISSOURI, **AS FOLLOWS:**

That the County Code, Title III, Tables I-A, II-A, and IV-A are hereby amended to Section 1. contain the roads and enforcement conditions as contained in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein and approved.

That this ordinance shall be effective upon its approval. Section 2.

ADOPTED BY THE CASS COUNTY COMMISSION THIS 6TH DAY OF MARCH 2024.

Bob Huston

Presiding Commissioner

Associate Commissioner,

District 1

ohnson

Associate Commissioner,

District 2

ATTEST:

Jeff Fletcher
County Clerk
Dated: 3 1/1 3 1/1

Dated:

MOUNT PLEASANT TOWNSHP SPECIAL ROAD DISTRICT OF CASS COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-02

AMENDMENT A

171 ST	Street WB Between Holmes and State Line	MPTSRD 45mph Unless Posted Weight 'Limit 15 Tons No Truck Route Stop Ahead Stop (171st St & State Line)
175 th	Street WB Between Holmes and State Line	MPTSRD 45mph Unless Posted Weight Limit 15 Tons No Truck Route Stop Ahead Stop (175th St & State Line)
177th	Street WB Between Holmes and State Line	MPTSRD 45mph Unless Posted Weight Limit 15 Tons No Truck Route Stop Ahead Stop (177th St & State Line)
187th	Street WB Between Holmes and State Line	MPTSRD 45mph Unless Posted Weight Limit 15 Tons No Truck Route Stop Ahead Stop (187th St & State Line)
203rd	Street WB Between Holmes and State Line	MPTSRD 45mph Unless Posted Weight Limit 15 Tons No Truck Route Stop Ahead Stop (203rd St & State Line)